TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCAS AS		110/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VESTAS WIND SYSTEMS A/S
Street Address:	Alsvej 21
City:	8940 Randers
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904739	OCAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 2022937060

 Email:
 tm@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$15701

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0365 OF \$40.00 290473

Address Line 2: SUITE 800 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist			
Signature:	/leigh ann lindquist/			
Date:	11/16/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=S15701 assignment dec#page1.tif source=S15701 assignment dec#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of this ______ day of ______ October_, 2011, by and between OCAS AS, a limited liability company incorporated and registered in Norway with an address of Stranden 1, 2050 Oslo, Norway ("Assignor"), and Vestas Wind Systems A/S, a company incorporated and registered in Denmark with an address of Alsvej 21, 8940 Randers, Denmark ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and owns rights in and to the trademark OCAS and certain goodwill symbolized by the mark, name, and registration;

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently listed as the owner of record of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,904,739 in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office for the mark OCAS (hereinafter the trademark, the corresponding federal registration, and any and all goodwill associated with the trademark are collectively referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and all rights related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights related thereto.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assignees and other legal representatives of OCAS AS as Assignor, and shall inure to the benefit of the

Page 1 of 2

successors, assigns, and other legal representatives of Vestas Wind Systems A/S as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OCAS AS and Vestas Wind Systems A/S have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above, on which date this Assignment shall be deemed effective.

	CUTED on this <u>28</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2011 for and on be	∍half
Ву:	Signature <u>UNII K Ku</u>	
	Name Michael la Cour	
	Position	
Ву:	Signature	
	Name	
	Position	
of Ve	EPTED on this day of Novembe, 2011 for and on bestas Wind Systems A/S	ehalf
Ву:	Signature	
	Name MARIANNE F. BIMONSEN	
	Position CORPORATE LEGAL ADVISER	
Ву:	Signature	
	Name	
	Position	

Page 2 of 2